Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tak nothings (*)	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Crane Co
Unidynamics Corporation	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Manager Notature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/20/96	Street Address: 100 First Stamford Place City: Stamford _ State: CF _ Zip: 06902 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 403,630 724,981 824,658 825,130 825,188 ttached 🖵 Yes 🔼 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nina Shreve Internal Address: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 06-1205
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nina Shreve Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

UNIDYNAMICS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

CRANE CO. (a Delaware corporation)

Crane Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation").

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated in Delaware on the 3rd day of April, 1985, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

second: That this Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of UniDynamics Corporation a corporation incorporated on the 31st day of March, 1937 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 30th day of December 1996, determined to and did merge into itself said UniDynamics Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

"RESOLVED, that the merger into itself of UniDynamics Corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation and the assumption of all the liabilities of UniDynamics

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0818

Corporation by this Corporation, be and the same hereby are approved and further,

RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on December 31, 1996 and further,

RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this Corporation be and each of them is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge UniDynamics Corporation into Crane Co. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

That the merger shall become effective on December 31, 1996.

Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of this Corporation at any time prior to the effective date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Crane Co. has caused this Certificate A.I. duPont, its Vice President, this be signed by and of December, 1996.

CRANE CO.

I-VEGAL/SKS/UDMERG DOC

RECORDED: 05/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0819